REV. F
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Package Description Option
ADM3307EARU –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3307EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead 5 mm × 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
ADM3310EARU –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3310EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead 5 mm × 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
ADM3311EARS –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline (SSOP) RS-28
ADM3311EARU –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3311EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead 5 mm × 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
ADM3312EARU –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3312EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead 5 mm × 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
ADM3315EARU –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3315EACP –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead 5 mm × 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
REV. F–6–
ADM33xxE
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
1 28 C2�V�